505821604 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5868434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANTEN	03/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCADOPHTA
Street Address:	11 RUE ANTOINE RICORD
City:	TOULOUSE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12950063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0509-10060/0509-1322-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=0509-1322-1_ASSMT#page1.tif source=0509-1322-1_ASSMT#page2.tif source=0509-1322-1_ASSMT#page3.tif source=0509-1322-1_ASSMT#page4.tif

PATENT 505821604 REEL: 051287 FRAME: 0676

Appendix 3;

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Between

SANTEN

A simplified joint stock company with a sole shareholder (« société par actions simplifiée à associé unique ») incorporated under the laws of France and registered in the Trade and Companies Registry under number RCS Evry 432 584 225 with its registered head offices at 1 rue Pierre Fontaine, Bâtiment Genavenir IV, 91000 Evry, France

hereinafter designated as "Santen"

and

ARCADOPHTA

A limited liability company ("société a responsabilité limitée") incorporated under the laws of France and registered in the Trade and Companies Registry under number RCS Toulouse 440 530 558 with its registered head offices at 11 rue Antoine Ricord, 31100 Toulouse, France

hereinafter designated as "Arcadophta".

Santen and Arcadophta may also be hereinafter designated individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties"

WHEREAS:

Santen is the holder of the patents set out in the attached Schedule ("Contract Patents"). The Parties have entered into a Patent Purchase and Patent Transfer Agreement by which Arcadophta acquires the Contract Patents. Santen has agreed to transfer the Contract Patents to Arcadophta and to execute the necessary document in order to enable Arcadophta to apply for the change of ownership in the Contract Patent.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES:

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which Santen hereby acknowledges, Santen hereby assigns, transfers and sets over with effect from the date of this Agreement all the right, title and interest of Santen in and to the Contract Patents to the Arcadophta together with all claims, demands, causes of action and rights of action for infringement or otherwise accrued or accruing and all rights to costs, damages, profits, penalties and all other relief in respect thereof.

Page 10 sur 13

PATENT REEL: 051287 FRAME: 0677 2. This Agreement shall be used in order to register the transfer of ownership and may be presented by Arcadophta to any relevant Office. Santen agrees to execute all further documents to enable Arcadophta to apply for and obtain registration as the holder of the Contract Patent and, at the expense of the Arcadophta, to execute all documents and render all assistance reasonably required by the Arcadophta for the purposes of confirming the Arcadophta's title to the Contract Patent.

General

- a) Any change or amendment of this Agreement shall require written form. This shall also apply for changes to the written form requirement itself.
- b) Unless otherwise agreed, the terms and provisions of the Patent Purchase and Patent Transfer Agreement concluded between the Parties apply.
- c) This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents as and of the day and year hereinafter written.

Executed by the authority of, for and Witness 1 on behalf of SANTEN Signature: by its duly authorised officer whose Name: VANSSANIESE Nationality: Fesica signature appears below: Signature: Address: Early Than 3 Yar Roll alonge GENERAL S Witness 2 Signature: Name: Na Nationality: Years Name: Address: () A M Executed by the authority of, for and Witness 1 Arcadophta Signature: by its duly authorised officer whose Name: Cerasel Nationality: FRENCH signature appears below: Address: 11 (mc Antivas Ricord) Signature: 34400 TOULDUSE-FRANCE Witness 2 Signature: Name: Name: Nationality: Address: Position: Date:

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Country	Application number	5313	Publication number	Publication date	States
Priorit data					
USA	61/262,719	19/11/09	۵		Provisional
Europe	10164362.5	28/05/10	EP2394636	14/12/11	withdrawn
Extension					
PCT	EP2010/067844	19/11/10	WO2011061297	26/05/11	Completed
USA	12/950,063	19/11/10	US2011124616	26/05/11	Grant is intended
Australia	2010320869	19/11/10	AU2010320869	31/05/12	Granted
Brazil	112012011825-0	19/11/10			Pending
Canada	2,781,027	19/11/10	CA2781027	26/05/11	Pending
China	201080052481.0	19/11/10	CN102630158A	08/08/12	Granted
EAPO	201200761	19/11/10	EA201200761	30/11/12	Grant is intended
Europe ²	10 781 890.8	19/11/10	EP2501361	26/09/12	Granted
Georgia	2010012712	19/11/10			Granted
India	5220/DELNP/2012	19/11/10	IN5220/DELNP/2012	13/06/14	Pending
Indonesia	W-00201201934	19/11/10	ID2013/00445A	28/02/13	Pending
Japan	2012-539339	19/11/10	JP2013511493	04/04/13	Granted
Malaysia	PI2012002202	19/11/10			Grant is intended
Mexico	a/2012/005815	19/11/10	MX2012005815	19/06/12	Granted
New Zealand	599992	19/11/10	NZ599992	27/06/14	Granted
Uzbekistan	IAP20120236	19/11/10			Grant is intended

² Germany, Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Spain, Finland, France, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Norway, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Czech Republic, The United Kingdom, Sweden, Switzerland/Liechtenstein, Turkey.

Page 12 sur 13

Philippines	1-2012-500967	19/11/10	PH1-2012-500967	07/01/13	Pending
Singapore	201203617-4	19/11/10			Granted
South Korea	10-2012-7013233	19/11/10	KR20120086323	02/08/12	Pending
Thailand	1201002331	19/11/10	TH129194	14/11/13	Pending
Ukraîne	201206133	19/11/10	UA109642	25/09/12	Granted
USA	13/510,872	19/11/10	US2012238536	20/09/12	Pending
Vietnam	1-2012-01725	19/11/10	VN34306	25/07/13	Pending

Page 13 sur 13

PATENT REEL: 051287 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 12/16/2019